

**FAIRMOUNT PARK PHASE 7
SANITARY SEWER & WATER REPLACEMENT**

City of Norfolk, Department of Utilities
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening - 3:00pm; July 2, 2009

					Engineer's Estimate		Kevcor		Suburban Grading & Utilities		T.A. Sheets		Inne
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Eligible/ Ineligible	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price
WATER ITEMS													
1	Select Backfill (established price)	CY	690	I	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00
2	Select Bedding, No. 57 Stone (established price)	TON	34	I	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 31.00
3	Undercut and Dispose	CY	200	I	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00
4	Backfill with 21A Aggregate	TON	200	I	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00
5	PVC Water Main (6-inch)	LF	3,223	I	\$ 90.00	\$ 290,070.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 170,819.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 154,704.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 177,265.00	\$ 45.00
6	PVC Water Main (8-inch)	LF	66	I	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 61.81	\$ 4,079.46	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 100.00
7	PVC Water Main (16-inch)	EA	1,519	I	\$ 225.00	\$ 341,775.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 153,419.00	\$ 100.08	\$ 152,021.52	\$ 90.00	\$ 136,710.00	\$ 85.00
8	Gate Valve (6-inch)	EA	11	I	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 612.50	\$ 6,737.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,250.00
9	Gate Valve (8-inch)	EA	1	I	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 932.50	\$ 932.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,850.00
10	Gate Valve (16-inch)	EA	4	I	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,182.50	\$ 20,730.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	4" x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	I	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	4	I	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,443.75	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,100.00
13	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	1	I	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,201.25	\$ 4,201.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,300.00
14	16" x 16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	EA	2	I	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,851.25	\$ 31,702.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	Ductile Iron Fittings	EA	83	I	\$ 800.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 43,575.00	\$ 362.50	\$ 30,087.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 400.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	6	I	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,171.25	\$ 25,027.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Fire Hydrant Removal	LF	3	I	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 381.25	\$ 1,143.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00
18	Corporation Stop	EA	118	I	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 94.31	\$ 11,128.58	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 150.00
19	¾ inch Type K Copper Tubing (Public Service)	LF	2013	I	\$ 25.15	\$ 50,626.95	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,364.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 95,013.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 84,546.00	\$ 55.00
20	Meter Stops / Copper Connection	EA	118	I	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 59.06	\$ 6,969.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 100.00
21	Cut & Cap Existing Water Main	EA	33	I	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 772.50	\$ 25,492.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	Water Valve Abandonment	EA	9	I	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 500.00
23	Plumbing Repair Allowance	ALL	1	I	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Plumbing Permit Allowance (established price)	EA	32	I	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80
25	Test Pits	EA	5	I	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00
26	Asphalt Surface Course	TONS	346	I	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,140.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 22,836.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 22,836.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 66.00
27	Asphalt Base Course	TONS	271	I	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,344.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 17,289.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,615.00	\$ 62.00
28	Aggregate Base Course (No. 21A)	TONS	716	I	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,220.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 44,392.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 25.00
29	Milling (Full width 2" max)	SY	1469	I	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 2,747.03	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 2.30
						\$ 1,137,993.55		\$ 687,116.60		\$ 693,060.67		\$ 723,313.60	

					Engineer's Estimate		Kevcor		Suburban Grading & Utilities		T.A. Sheets		Inne
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Eligible/ Ineligible	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS													
30	Select Backfill (established price)	CY	6379	E	\$ 28.00	\$ 178,612.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 178,612.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 178,612.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 178,612.00	\$ 28.00
31	Select Bedding, No. 57 Stone (established price)	TON	990	E	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 31.00
32	Undercut and Dispose	CY	200	E	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00
33	Backfill with 21A Aggregate	TON	200	E	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00
34	6-inch Sanitary Sewer Main (C900 PVC)	LF	18	E	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 107.01	\$ 1,926.18	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00
35	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Main (SDR 26)	LF	521	E	\$ 74.22	\$ 38,668.62	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,470.00	\$ 78.52	\$ 40,908.92	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,890.00	\$ 60.00
36	10-inch Sanitary Sewer Main (SDR 26)	LF	1093	E	\$ 155.37	\$ 169,819.41	\$ 93.00	\$ 101,649.00	\$ 93.83	\$ 102,556.19	\$ 110.00	\$ 120,230.00	\$ 75.00
37	10-inch Sanitary Sewer Main (C900 PVC)	LF	1040	E	\$ 85.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 107,120.00	\$ 149.09	\$ 155,053.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 85.00
38	12-inch Sanitary Sewer Main (C900 PVC)	LF	75	E	\$ 248.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 176.95	\$ 13,271.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 95.00
39	16-inch Sanitary Sewer Main (C905 PVC)	LF	876	E	\$ 367.00	\$ 321,492.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 118,260.00	\$ 216.45	\$ 189,610.20	\$ 145.00	\$ 127,020.00	\$ 135.00
40	Manholes (0 ft to 4.99 ft; New installation)	EA	1	E	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,172.50	\$ 4,172.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	Manholes (5 ft to 9.99 ft; New installation)	EA	13	E	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 66,820.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 4,500.00
42	Manholes (10 ft to 14.99 ft; New installation)	EA	8	E	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 8,033.75	\$ 64,270.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
43	Mainline Cleanout	EA	2	E	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00
44	Property Line Cleanout	EA	93	E	\$ 206.48	\$ 19,202.64	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 10,834.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 150.00
45	Private Property Cleanout	EA	55	I	\$ 206.48	\$ 11,356.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 105.26	\$ 5,789.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00
46	Service Lateral Replacement – 4" C900 (Public)	LF	86	E	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 100.53	\$ 8,645.58	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 100.00
47	Service Lateral Replacement – 4" PVC (Public)	LF	2692	E	\$ 54.46	\$ 146,606.32	\$ 52.00	\$ 139,984.00	\$ 79.68	\$ 214,498.56	\$ 50.00	\$ 134,600.00	\$ 70.00
48	Service Lateral Replacement – 4" PVC (Private)	LF	2588	E	\$ 54.46	\$ 140,942.48	\$ 39.00	\$ 100,932.00	\$ 33.16	\$ 85,818.08	\$ 45.00	\$ 116,460.00	\$ 75.00
49	Plumbing Turnaround	EA	13	E	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,425.00
50	Plumbing Repair Allowance	ALL	1	E	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
51	Plumbing Permit Allowance (established price)	EA	32	E	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80
52	Flowable Fill	CY	104	E	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 175.00
53	Manhole Abandonment/Removal	EA	14	E	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,250.00
54	Main Line Cleanout Removal	EA	9	E	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00
55	Test Pits	EA	6	E	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00
56	Service Lateral Replacement Private 2" PVC	LF	28	I	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.56	\$ 967.68	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00
57	Asphalt Surface Course	TONS	447	E	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,230.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,502.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,502.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,055.00	\$ 66.00
58	Asphalt Base Course	TONS	401	E	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 25,664.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 25,583.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,065.00	\$ 62.00
59	Aggregate Base Course (No. 21A)	TONS	1166	E	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,470.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 72,292.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 43,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 25.00
60	Milling (Full width 2" max)	SY	874	E	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 1,634.38	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,496.00	\$ 2.50
61	Curb/Curb and Gutter Replacement	LF	100	E	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24.00
62	Driveway Apron Replacement	EA	2	E	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00
63	Sidewalk Replacement	SY	47	E	\$ 48.25	\$ 2,267.75	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 1,586.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 42.00

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Eligible/ Ineligible	Engineer's Estimate		Kevcor		Suburban Grading & Utilities		T.A. Sheets		Inne
					Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price
64	Temporary Asphalt Pavement Patch	SY	1000	E	\$ 46.20	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00
65	Neoprene Rubber Pads	EA	2	E	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00
						\$ 1,654,767.22		\$ 1,152,193.60		\$ 1,371,668.57		\$ 1,261,895.60	

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Eligible/ Ineligible	Engineer's Estimate		Kevcor		Suburban Grading & Utilities		T.A. Sheets		Inne
					Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price
PUBLIC WORKS IMPROVEMENTS													
66	Remove/Replace Curb / Curb&Gutter	LF	4710	I	\$ 40.00	\$ 188,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 103,620.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 103,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 117,750.00	\$ 24.00
67	Remove/Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SY	676	I	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 29,744.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,632.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 42.00
68	Remove/Replace Driveway Apron	SY	444	I	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,304.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 70.00
69	Handicap Ramp (CG-12)	EA	33	I	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,200.00
70	Conc. Entrance CG-9D	SY	102	I	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 5,227.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 80.00
71	Asphalt Surface Course	TONS	1110	I	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 73,260.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 73,260.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 66.00
72	Asphalt Base Course	TONS	672	I	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 43,008.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 42,873.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 62.00
73	Aggregate Base Course(No. 21A)	TONS	2318	I	\$ 45.00	\$ 104,310.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 143,716.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 86,925.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 69,540.00	\$ 25.00
74	Milling (Full width 2" max)	SY	5373	I	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,730.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,746.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 10,047.51	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,492.00	\$ 2.50
75	Tree Removal (1" – 6")	EA	3	I	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00
76	Tree Removal (Greater than 6" to 12")	EA	10	I	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00
77	Tree Removal (Greater than 12" to 18")	EA	1	I	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
78	Tree Removal (Greater than 18" to 26")	EA	1	I	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
79	Test Pits	EA	6	I	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
80	Select Backfill (established price)	CY	901	I	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 28.00
81	Select Bedding, No. 57 Stone (established price)	TON	77	I	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 31.00
82	Undercut and Dispose	CY	100	I	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00
83	Backfill with 21A Aggregate	TON	100	I	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00
84	15" RCP	LF	1410	I	\$ 100.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,650.00	\$ 50.00
85	18" RCP	LF	324	I	\$ 115.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 60.00
86	24" RCP	LF	617	I	\$ 125.00	\$ 77,125.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 49,977.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,275.00	\$ 75.00
87	30" RCP	LF	716	I	\$ 150.00	\$ 107,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 68,736.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 57,280.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 68,020.00	\$ 100.00
88	36" RCP	LF	60	I	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 214.35	\$ 12,861.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 120.00
89	Catch Basin (HS-101)	EA	32	I	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 4,000.00
90	Manhole (HS-104)	EA	19	I	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
91	24" x 36" ERCP	LF	125	I	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 130.00
92	New 4" Concrete Sidewalk	LF	428	I	\$ 21.45	\$ 9,180.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,124.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,696.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 42.00
93	Unidentified New Curb & Gutter	LF	500	I	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24.00
94	Unidentified New Sidewalk	SY	225	I	\$ 48.25	\$ 10,856.25	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 42.00
Subtotal Public Works						\$ 1,394,436.85		\$ 906,055.00		\$ 772,942.61		\$ 943,702.00	
Total Bid						\$ 4,187,197.62		\$ 2,745,365.20		\$ 2,837,671.85		\$ 2,928,911.20	

r-View, Ltd	Precon		Tidewater Utility Construction		Peters & White		
	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,320.00	
\$ 1,054.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,054.00	
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.96	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 31.86	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	
\$ 145,035.00	\$ 30.81	\$ 99,300.63	\$ 34.00	\$ 109,582.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 109,582.00	
\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.02	\$ 3,301.32	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,838.00	
\$ 129,115.00	\$ 74.92	\$ 113,803.48	\$ 73.00	\$ 110,887.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 103,292.00	
\$ 13,750.00	\$ 787.95	\$ 8,667.45	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,975.00	
\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,257.02	\$ 1,257.02	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,024.41	\$ 32,097.64	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,997.34	\$ 4,997.34	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,275.59	\$ 21,102.36	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	
\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,261.69	\$ 6,261.69	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	
\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,691.51	\$ 43,383.02	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	
\$ 33,200.00	\$ 399.87	\$ 33,189.21	\$ 500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,695.00	
\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,605.39	\$ 27,632.34	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 507.20	\$ 1,521.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
\$ 17,700.00	\$ 495.37	\$ 58,453.66	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,600.00	
\$ 110,715.00	\$ 31.93	\$ 64,275.09	\$ 34.00	\$ 68,442.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,325.00	
\$ 11,800.00	\$ 65.47	\$ 7,725.46	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	
\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,307.71	\$ 43,154.43	\$ 900.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00	
\$ 4,500.00	\$ 486.45	\$ 4,378.05	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,040.15	\$ 5,200.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
\$ 22,836.00	\$ 101.51	\$ 35,122.46	\$ 67.00	\$ 23,182.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,060.00	
\$ 16,802.00	\$ 129.93	\$ 35,211.03	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,344.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,100.00	
\$ 17,900.00	\$ 36.47	\$ 26,112.52	\$ 42.00	\$ 30,072.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,776.00	
\$ 3,378.70	\$ 2.43	\$ 3,569.67	\$ 0.92	\$ 1,351.48	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,345.00	
\$ 731,353.30		\$ 712,353.82		\$ 614,224.08		\$ 558,559.60	

er-View, Ltd	Precon		Tidewater Utility Construction		Peters & White	
TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 178,612.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 178,612.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 178,612.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 178,612.00
\$ 30,690.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,690.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.71	\$ 3,342.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 31.86	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00
\$ 3,600.00	\$ 62.35	\$ 1,122.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 31,260.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 39,596.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 72,940.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 42,722.00
\$ 81,975.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 103,835.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 155,206.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 202,205.00
\$ 88,400.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 128,960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 166,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260,000.00
\$ 7,125.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,125.00
\$ 118,260.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 153,300.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 280,320.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 210,240.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,774.96	\$ 3,774.96	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 58,500.00	\$ 4,387.19	\$ 57,033.47	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 74,100.00
\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,457.10	\$ 35,656.80	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 58,400.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 780.61	\$ 1,561.22	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 13,950.00	\$ 191.78	\$ 17,835.54	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,625.00
\$ 8,250.00	\$ 819.72	\$ 45,084.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00
\$ 8,600.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,654.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,600.00
\$ 188,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 215,360.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 129,216.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 148,060.00
\$ 194,100.00	\$ 17.08	\$ 44,203.04	\$ 32.00	\$ 82,816.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 90,580.00
\$ 18,525.00	\$ 570.74	\$ 7,419.62	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,497.60
\$ 18,200.00	\$ 134.68	\$ 14,006.72	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,000.00
\$ 17,500.00	\$ 996.61	\$ 13,952.54	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
\$ 2,250.00	\$ 518.73	\$ 4,668.57	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,040.15	\$ 6,240.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 1,400.00	\$ 17.08	\$ 478.24	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 29,502.00	\$ 101.51	\$ 45,374.97	\$ 67.00	\$ 29,949.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,170.00
\$ 24,862.00	\$ 129.93	\$ 52,101.93	\$ 64.00	\$ 25,664.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,100.00
\$ 29,150.00	\$ 36.47	\$ 42,524.02	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,972.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 41,976.00
\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 2,123.82	\$ 0.92	\$ 804.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,370.00
\$ 2,400.00	\$ 29.93	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,435.05	\$ 2,870.10	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 1,974.00	\$ 44.83	\$ 2,107.01	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00

r-View, Ltd	Precon		Tidewater Utility Construction		Peters & White	
	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 26.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 1,262,057.60		\$ 1,338,553.87		\$ 1,551,022.70		\$ 1,588,972.60

er-View, Ltd	Precon		Tidewater Utility Construction		Peters & White	
TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 113,040.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 98,910.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 141,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 127,170.00
\$ 28,392.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 29,744.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,800.00
\$ 31,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,300.00
\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,152.74	\$ 38,040.42	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39,600.00
\$ 8,160.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,078.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,160.00
\$ 73,260.00	\$ 101.51	\$ 112,676.10	\$ 67.00	\$ 74,370.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 122,100.00
\$ 41,664.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 61,824.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 43,008.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,200.00
\$ 57,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 173,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 97,356.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 83,448.00
\$ 13,432.50	\$ 1.77	\$ 9,510.21	\$ 0.92	\$ 4,943.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,865.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 320.20	\$ 960.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,280.82	\$ 12,808.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,280.82	\$ 1,280.82	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,280.82	\$ 1,280.82	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,040.15	\$ 6,240.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 25,228.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,228.00
\$ 2,387.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,387.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.71	\$ 1,671.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 31.86	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00
\$ 70,500.00	\$ 60.36	\$ 85,107.60	\$ 52.00	\$ 73,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,450.00
\$ 19,440.00	\$ 63.23	\$ 20,486.52	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,792.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,200.00
\$ 46,275.00	\$ 74.66	\$ 46,065.22	\$ 78.00	\$ 48,126.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,275.00
\$ 71,600.00	\$ 113.91	\$ 81,559.56	\$ 102.00	\$ 73,032.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 78,760.00
\$ 7,200.00	\$ 135.68	\$ 8,140.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 128,000.00	\$ 1,650.21	\$ 52,806.72	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
\$ 91,200.00	\$ 1,864.05	\$ 35,416.95	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00
\$ 16,250.00	\$ 147.48	\$ 18,435.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 17,976.00	\$ 44.83	\$ 19,187.24	\$ 39.00	\$ 16,692.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,980.00
\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22.59	\$ 11,295.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00
\$ 9,450.00	\$ 44.83	\$ 10,086.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00
\$ 941,184.50		\$ 1,013,459.43		\$ 949,524.16		\$ 1,030,598.00
\$ 2,934,595.40		\$ 3,064,367.12		\$ 3,114,770.94		\$ 3,178,130.20